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Peakohtunik Hannes Randaru
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3.juuni

PV 60m tj Punkte Tulemus Tuul
1 Jan Joonas Pohlak 26.07.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 1007 9.01 +0.5
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 996 9.06 +0.5
3 Kaspar Isand 30.03.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 986 9.11 +0.5
4 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 847 9.80 +0.5
5 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21 Kool 824 9.92 +0.5
6 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 769 10.21 +0.5
7 Egert Treier 27.02.2008 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 642 10.92 +0.5

PN 60m tj
1 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 791 10.09 -2.3
2 Andre Pihelgas 18.01.2010 Järveotsa Gûmnaasium 754 10.29 -2.3
3 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool 694 10.62 -2.3
4 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. kool 625 11.02 -2.3
va Ron Marcus Laurik 18.01.2010 Peetri LA-Põhikool 851 9.78 -2.3

TV 60m tj
1 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum 1125 9.09 +4.3
2 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2006 Tallinna Reaalkool 907 10.07 +4.3
3 Saara Kivi 23.04.2008 Jakob Westholm 876 10.22 +4.3
4 Gisela Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tln. Tehnikagümnaasium 751 10.84 +4.3
5 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 726 10.97 +4.3
6 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 648 11.39 +4.3
7 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 550 11.95 +4.3

TN 60m tj
1 Loore-Liis Viidik 04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 952 9.86 +1.5
2 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 869 10.25 +1.5
3 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 855 10.32 +1.5
4 Madeleine J. Veerpalu 12.10.2010 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 828 10.45 +1.5
5 Madli Heinmaa 08.04.2011 Jakob  Westholm 774 10.72 -1.2
6 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 757 10.81 -1.2
7 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.2010 Merivälja kool 751 10.84 -1.2
8 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholm 720 11.00 -1.2
9 Johanna Kangro 10.05.2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 696 11.13 +1.5
10 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Inglise Kolledz 626 11.51 +1.5
11 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholm 603 11.64 -1.2
12 Säde Marmel Sermat 12.08.2010 Ühisgümnaasium 531 12.06 -1.2



TN kaugus
1 Madeleine J. Veerpalu 12.10.2010 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 737 4.53 +1.7

4.42 (+1.0) 4.52 (+0.4) 4.53 (+1.7)
2 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Inglise Kolledz 685 4.39 +2.4

3.94 (+2.3) 4.19 (+0.8) 4.39 (+2.4)
3 Loore-Liis Viidik 04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 681 4.38 +1.0

4.35 (+1.3) 4.38 (+1.0) 4.37 (+1.7)
4 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholm 678 4.37 +1.4

4.23 (-0.2) X 4.37 (+1.4)
5 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 667 4.34 +1.4

4.34 (+1.4) 4.22 (+2.4) 4.30 (+0.7)
6 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 637 4.26 +0.8

4.26 (+0.8) 3.94 (+0.9) 3.80 (+0.7)
7 Madli Heinmaa 08.04.2011 Jakob  Westholm 591 4.13 +2.0

4.13 (+2.0) 3.89 (+0.3) 3.77 (+0.7)
8 Johanna Kangro 10.05.2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 563 4.05 +0.8

4.05 (+0.8) 3.96 (+2.6) 3.95 (+1.9)
9 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 563 4.05 +1.7

4.05 (+1.7) 3.91 (-0.4) 3.64 (+2.4)
10 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholm 560 4.04 +0.4

4.03 (+1.3) 4.04 (+0.4) 3.83 (+0.4)
11 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.2010 Merivälja kool 543 3.99 +0.1

X 3.99 (+0.6) 3.90 (+1.7)
12 Säde Marmel Sermat 12.08.2010 Ühisgümnaasium 472 3.78 -0.3

3.67 (-0.7) 3.78 (+0.7) 3.78 (-0.3)

PN teivas
1 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool 436 2.40

1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00
O O O O O O
2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50
O O XO XXO XXX

2 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 359 2.20
1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00
XO O XO O O XXO
2.10 2.20 2.30
O XO XXX

3 Andre Pihelgas 18.01.2010 Järveotsa Gûmnaasium 322 2.10
1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20
O O O O XXX

4 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. kool 158 1.60
1.50 1.60 1.70
XO O XXX

va Ron Marcus Laurik 09.09.2010 Peetri LA-Põhikool 322 2.10



2.00 2.10 2.20
O O XXX

TV pall
1 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 643 42.18
2 Gisela Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tln. Tehnikagümnaasium 553 37.38
3 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum 551 37.25
4 Saara Kivi 23.04.2008 Jakob Westholm 496 34.28
5 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 483 33.60
6 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2006 Tallinna Reaalkool 429 30.70
7 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 374 27.67

TN 600m
1 Loore-Liis Viidik 04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 865 1.48,82
2 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 863 1.48,95
3 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholm 690 1.58,73
4 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 681 1.59,33
5 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Inglise Kolledz 649 2.01,28
6 Madeleine J. Veerpalu 12.10.2010 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 646 2.01,43
7 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholm 642 2.01,71
8 Säde Marmel Sermat 12.08.2010 Ühisgümnaasium 624 2.02,84
9 Madli Heinmaa 08.04.2011 Jakob  Westholm 623 2.02,92
10 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.2010 Merivälja kool 573 2.06,15
11 Johanna Kangro 10.05.2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 525 2.09,37
12 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 472 2.13,11

TV kaugus
1 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum 1000 5.19 +1.5

X 5.19 (+1.5) 4.67 (+0.7)
2 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2006 Tallinna Reaalkool 798 4.69 +0.3

4.49 (+0.6) 4.68 (+1.4) 4.69 (+0.3)
3 Saara Kivi 23.04.2008 Jakob Westholm 764 4.60 +1.0

4.58 (+1.3) 4.53 (+0.3) 4.60 (+1.0)
4 Gisela Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tln. Tehnikagümnaasium 722 4.49 +0.5

X 4.13 (+1.5) 4.49 (+0.5)
5 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 414 3.60 -0.2

3.60 (-0.2) 3.58 (+1.4) 3.48 (+1.2)
6 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 347 3.38 +1.6

3.28 (+1.0) 3.07 (+0.7) 3.38 (+1.6)
7 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 341 3.36 +0.8

X X 3.36 (+0.8)

PV kuul
1 Kaspar Isand 30.03.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 866 13.01



2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 837 12.67
3 Jan Joonas Pohlak 26.07.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 817 12.43
4 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21 Kool 759 11.72
5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 582 9.54
6 Egert Treier 27.02.2008 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 576 9.47
7 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 439 7.72

TV 600m
1 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2006 Tallinna Reaalkool 924 1.45,71
2 Saara Kivi 23.04.2008 Jakob Westholm 743 1.55,62
3 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 710 1.57,55
4 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 699 1.58,23
5 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 635 2.02,12
6 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum 628 2.02,60
7 Gisela Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tln. Tehnikagümnaasium DNF

PV teivas
1 Kaspar Isand 30.03.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 985 3.60

3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60
O O O - O O
3.70
XX-

2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 836 3.30
2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40
XO XXO O XXO O XXX

3 Jan Joonas Pohlak 26.07.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 740 3.10
2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10
XO O O O O O
3.20
XXX

4 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 694 3.00
2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90
XO - O O O XXO
3.00 3.10
XXO XXX

5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 477 2.50
2.00 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50
XO O - O XO O
2.60
XXX

6 Egert Treier 27.02.2008 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 397 2.30
1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20
O O XXO O O XXO
2.30 2.40
O XXX



7 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21 Kool NM
1.90
XXX

PN pall
1 Andre Pihelgas 18.01.2010 Järveotsa Gûmnaasium 470 44.43
2 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool 433 41.79
3 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 411 40.22
4 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. kool 313 33.16
va Ron Marcus Laurik 09.09.2010 Peetri LA-Põhikool 520 47.94

PN kuul
1 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool 1114 15.93
2 Andre Pihelgas 18.01.2010 Järveotsa Gûmnaasium 586 9.59
3 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. kool 458 7.96
4 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 452 7.88
va Ron Marcus Laurik 09.09.2010 Peetri LA-Põhikool 620 10.02

PN 1000m
1 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 606 3.30,58
2 Andre Pihelgas 18.01.2010 Järveotsa Gûmnaasium 600 3.31,18
3 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. kool 555 3.36,19
4 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool 553 3.36,43
va Ron Marcus Laurik 09.09.2010 Peetri LA-Põhikool DNF

PV pall
1 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 614 54.55
2 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 530 48.70
3 Kaspar Isand 30.03.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 508 47.13
4 Egert Treier 27.02.2008 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 502 46.70
5 Jan Joonas Pohlak 26.07.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 493 46.06
6 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 423 41.08
7 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21 Kool 402 39.58

PV 1000m
1 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 853 3.05,76
2 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21 Kool 838 3.07,15
3 Kaspar Isand 30.03.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 785 3.12,19
4 Jan Joonas Pohlak 26.07.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 630 3.27,93
5 Egert Treier 27.02.2008 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 607 3.30,43
6 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 559 3.35,75
7 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 483 3.44,64



TN 6-võistlus
1 Madeleine J. Veerpalu 12.10.2010 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 4412
2 Sofia Suprun 12.01.2010 Lasnamäe Gümnaasium 4315
3 Loore-Liis Viidik 04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa Gümn. 4206
4 Karmela Kõiv 07.09.2011 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 3883
5 Heti Stella Kisel 21.07.2011 Inglise Kolledz 3698
6 Kiara Sööt 23.02.2012 Jakob Westholm 3564
7 Mette Marii Pain 24.09.2010 Jakob Westholm 3359
8 Nora Rooma 19.05.2012 Mustamäe Gümnaasium 3222
9 Madli Heinmaa 08.04.2011 Jakob  Westholm 3216
10 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.2010 Merivälja kool 3171
11 Johanna Kangro 10.05.2011 Prantsuse Lütseum 3053
12 Säde Marmel Sermat 12.08.2010 Ühisgümnaasium 2973

TV 8-võistlus
1 Ellen Ingrid Aadamsoo 13.01.2008 Prantsuse Lütseum 6465
2 Saara Kivi 23.04.2008 Jakob Westholm 5624
3 Ellen Kobin 12.06.2006 Tallinna Reaalkool 5617
4 Liidi Jõemägi 31.05.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 4597
5 Kristiina Tamm 27.06.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 4451
6 Gisela Tõnov 15.09.2008 Tln. Tehnikagümnaasium 4284
7 Mirtel Mikkor 10.11.2009 Tln.Saksa Gümnaasium 3554

PN 9-võistlus
1 Konrad Kruuse 01.01.2010 Audentese erakool 5235
2 Andre Pihelgas 18.01.2010 Järveotsa Gûmnaasium 4695
3 Marlon Eigi 04.02.2010 Prantsuse Lütseum 4466
4 Valter Kuld 01.07.2011 Tallinna 21. kool 3636
va Ron Marcus Laurik 09.09.2010 Peetri LA-Põhikool 4616

PV 9-võistlus
1 Kaspar Isand 30.03.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 7583
2 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.2008 G.Adolfi Gümnaasium 7130
3 Jan Joonas Pohlak 26.07.2008 Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 6939
4 Kaspar Maiste 27.04.2008 Tallinna 21 Kool 5223
5 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.2008 Tallinna Toomkool 5075
6 Kaur Mattias Kuuskme 07.01.2009 Tallinna Reaalkool 5036
7 Egert Treier 27.02.2008 Tallinna 32. Keskkool 4871
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